## SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX - (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com

Item 02 10-21-14 Gou

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. **County Engineer** 

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

**BECKY WILKISON** Administrative Assistant

## MEMO

- TO: Dee F. Bruemmer **County Administrator**
- FROM: Jon Burgstrum County Engineer
- SUBJ: **Equipment Bid**

DATE: October 23, 2014

A resolution approving the purchase of two 2015 trucks. The bid for each truck is as follows:

The first truck is a cab and chassis with a utility box. There were five bidders.

Reynolds Ford ** East Moline IL	\$54,547.90
Eriksen Chevrolet Milan IL	\$55,055.00 – Knapheide Utility Box
Green Buick and GMC Davenport IA	\$58,499.00
Eriksen Chevrolet Milan IL	\$58,955.00 – Reading Utility Box
Courtesy Ford Davenport IA	\$61,412.00

## SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E.	ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E.	BECKY WILKISON
County Engineer	Assistant County Engineer	Administrative Assistant

The second truck is a 4x4 half ton pickup. There were four bids.

Reynolds Ford ** East Moline IL	\$18,479.28
Eriksen Chevrolet Milan IL	\$20,161.98
Courtesy Ford Davenport IA	\$20,246.00
Green Buick and GMC Davenport IA	\$23,305.53

All bids include a trade-in. The FY 2015 equipment budget is \$653,000.00. We have purchased a motor grader for \$173,900.00 and a single axle truck for \$132,405. Including the two trucks listed here we will have spent \$379,332.18 – leaving a balance of \$273,667.82. We have plans to purchase a new tractor with mowers before spring.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 23, 2014

AWARD OF BIDS FOR TWO 2015 TRUCKS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the bid for a 2015 cab and chassis with a utility box be awarded to the low bidder, Reynolds Ford, East Moline, IL in the amount of \$54,547.90. That the bid for a 2015 4x4 Half Ton Pickup be awarded

to the low bidder, Reynolds Ford, East Moline, IL in the amount of \$18,479.28.

Section 2. That the County Engineer be authorized to sign the purchase orders on behalf of the Board.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.